@i‘ Health Care Services

Alameda County Environmental Health

Meeting Sign-In Sheet
Fremont Plaza Shopping Center
39115 and 39183 State Street, Fremont, CA

R0O0003176
Thursday, March 09, 2017
10:00 AM
NAME COMPANY MAILING ADDRESS PHONE Signature E-MAIL
Dilan Roe Alameda County 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250 (510) 567-6767 dilan.roe@acgov.org

Alameda, CA 94502

NOT Praas T ()

Mark Detterman

Alameda County

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

(510) 567-6876

mark.detterman@acgov.org
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(Mo T “TaskName Duratfon i “Siart ] Finish ' March Aprl T May T Tdune ] oy T Auguat “'seplember October November __ | December | January February “March
T MEETINGS AT ACDEH 47 days Thu 2/917  Mon 417117
2 Feb. 9, 2017 Meeting at ACDEH (10am - 12pm) 0 days Thu 2/817 Thu 2/9/17
% B8 Mar. 9, 2017 Meeting at ACDEH (10am - 12pm) 0 days Thu 3/917 Thu 3/9/17 e 30
Pt E Apr. 17, 2017 Meeting at ACDEH (1pm - 3pm) 0 days Mon 4/17/17  Mon 417117 * a7
5
6 4 GEOTRACKER CONFIRMATION 195 days Fri 3/3117  Fri12/2917
7 First Quarter 2017 Verification of Required Document Upload 0 days Fri 3/31117 Fri 3/31/17 Ll
8 IR Second Quarter 2017 Verification of Required Document Upload 0 days Fri 6/30/17 Fri 6/30/17 * 630
9 [§ Third Quarter 2017 Verification of Required Document Upload 0 days Fri 9/29/17 Fri 9/29/17 & 9/29
10 &3 Fourth Quarter 2017 Verification of Required Document Upload 0 days Fri12/29/17  Fri 12/29117 * 1220
"
12 j SITE INVESTIGATIONS 102 days Mon 1/2117  Tue 5/23/1 7%= e e
| e Benzene Excavation / Cement Treated Base (CTB) Area 217 days? Thu 9/1/16 Fri 6/30/17 -~
[ 14 = Soil Excavation Implementation Report submitted to ACDEH 0 days Thu 9/1/16 Thu 9/1/16
j_15m Work Pian Addendum for Cement Treated Base {CTB) Investigation 11 days? Tue 117117  Wed 21117
16 Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) 0 days Tue 11717  Tue 11717
7R ACDEH Review (committed to 30 days) 15 days? Tue 11717  Tue 1/31/117
18 L Received ACDEH Conditional Approvall 0 days Wed 2/1/17 Wed 2/1/17
19| CTB Area Investigation 23 days Mon 2/20/17 Wed 3/22/17 =
20 Obtain Permit for CTB Sampling 5 days Mon 2/20/17 Fri 2/24/17 X
21 CTB Field Investigation (pending availability) 3 days Mon 3/13/17  Wed 3/15/17 e
2 CTB Sampling Results (5 day TAT) Odays  Wed 3/22/17 Wed 3/22/17 '*3 32z
& Soil Excavation Implementation Report Addendum 72 days? Thu 3/23/17 Fri 6/30/17 % —
25 Report Addendum Preparation 15 days Thu 3/23/17  Wed 4/12/17 =R ﬂv
2% [ Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) Odays Wed 4/12117 Wed 4/12/17 0‘;‘“2
% (G ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Thu 4/13/17  Sun6/11/17 R o
| 27 Revisions to Draft Sdays  Mon 6/12117 Fri 6/16/17:
{ 28 ! Resubmittal to ACDEH 0 days Fri 6/16/17 Fri 6/16/17
[ 2 &Y ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Sat 6/17/17 Fri 6/30/117
P30 ACDEH Approval 0 days Fri 6/30/17 Fri 6/30/17
i3
82 4 INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS 98 days? Tue 2/14/17  Thu 8/29/17 -
i Deed Restriction 69 days? Tue 2/14/17 Fri 519/17 —
3 e Submit Draft to ACDEH (vial email) 0 days Tue 2/14/17  Tue 2/14M17
35 [ ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Tue 2/14/17 Fri4/14/17 = I
(2 | Revisions to Draft 15 days Mon 4/1717 Fri 6/5/17
2 Resubmittal to ACDEH 0 days Fri 5/5/17 Fri 5/5/17
B ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Sat 5/6/17 Fri 5/19/17 .
39 1 ACDEH Approval and GeoTracker upload 0 days Fri 5/119/17 Fri 5/19/17 * 51e
40 CC&R's 69 days? = Mon 3127117  Thu 6/29/1 7 s e —————
4 Submit Draft to ACDEH (via email) 0 days Mon 2/27/17  Mon 2/27/17 %27 T
2 [y ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Mon 3/27/17  Thu 5/25/17 TSR T I
48 Revisions to Draft 15 days Fri 5/26/17  Thu 6/15/17 Ea =
44 Resubmiftal to ACDEH 0 days Thu 6/15/17  Thu 6/15/17 * 615
5 ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Fri6/16/17  Thu 6/29/17 Beumeyy
—_— ACDEH Approval and GeoTracker upload 0 days Thu 6/29/17  Thu 6/29/17 #er29
47
| 48] ENGINEERING CONTROLS 635 days? Sun 11117 Fri 6/7/19.
| e VMS O&M Plan 67 days? Fri3/24M17 Mon 6/26/17 e —
50 =3 Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) 0 days Fri 3/17/17 Fri 3/17/17 347
51 3 ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Fri 3/24/17  Mon 5/22/17 ¥ = i
52 ] Revisions to Draft 15 days Tue 5/23/17  Mon 6/12/17 sty i
2y Resubmittal to ACDEH Odays  Mon6/12/17 Mon 6/12/17 * 612
54 b ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Tue 6/13/17  Mon 6/26/17 =
55 ACDEH Appraval Odays  Mon6/26/17 Mon 6/26/17 *6i26
56
5 [ Site Utility Work 106 days?  Mon 3/13/17 Mon 8/7/17 v -
58 (N Anticipated Start Date for Site Utility Installation (weather permitting) Odays  Mon3/13/17 Mon 3/13/17, * 33
5 [y Wet Utilities (Sewer, Strom & Water) 25days  Mon 3/13/17 Fri 4114117 ':—_—'
60 ;:ulf:__ Sewer, Strom & Water Installation (weather permitting) 33 days Mon 3/13/17 Fri 4/114/17 o === |
61 &G 8nch Plug on Sewer Main (2-3 days after start) 1day Wed 3/15/17 Wed 3/15/17 » |
62 (2 of Trench Plug on Sewer Main 1day Wed 3/15/17 Wed 3/15/17 W |
63 zHC h Plug on Storm Main (7-9 days after sewer) 1 day Thu 3/2317  Thu 3/23/17 Lo |
64 [ pf Trench Plug on Storm Main 1 day Thu 3/23/17  Thu 3/2317 ¥ ;
65 Gl h Plug on Water Main (7-9 days after storm) 1 day Fri 3/31/17 Fri 3/3117 " |
66 [y CQA of Trench Plug on Water Main 1day Fri 3/31/17 Fri 3/31/17 » +
67 e jlities’- PG&E, AT&T, CATV 25days  Mon 4/17/17 Fri 5/19/17 ol SRR Tt
68 Y Subgrade Prep & Rock, Farm & Pour Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk 18 days Mon 5/22/17  Wed 6/14M17. % n,
88 il Pull & Splice Cable - PG&E and Street Lights 17 days? Thu 6/15/17 Fri 7/7117 E =i
70 EC Test Sewer-USD & Water-ACWD, Video Sewer & Storm 10 days Fri7/7/17  Thu 7/20M17 em
TEEE Final Rock Grade & Pave Streets 10 days Fri 7/21117 Thu 8/3/17
] f‘—-‘:‘_ Pave Streets 3 days Thu 8/3/17 Mon 8/7/17
73 | i
Project: State Street Task == @ Summary 4 ¥ External Mi * Manual Task Manual Summary * External Tasks Deadiine
: D§§ Thu 3/8/1 7r= Splhit vireassiennaness PrOjact Summary v P Inactive Mil Duration-enly Start-only oo rsermamn  External Milestone o= ———f
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1D Task Name - : L
™ Building 12 270 days?  Mon 3/20M7  Fri 1211517
75 G Trench Dams (installed after main sewer lines tested) 7 days Fri 712117  Thu 7/27117
7 [EHE Trench Dam Installation 5 days Fri7/2117  Thu 7127117
7 G CQA of Trench Dam Installation 5 days Fri7/2117  Thu 7/2717
LG = Row Home Construction (~9 months) 270 days?  Mon 3/20/17  Fri 121517
@ Anticipated Start Date for Building 12 Foundation (weather permitting) 0 days Mon 3/20/17  Mon 3/20/17,
80 [ Foundation (~2 months) 60 days Mon 3/20/117  Thu 5/18/17
|8 EE Subslab Barrier and Vent Pipe Installation Sdays Wed 4/19/17  Sun 4/23/17
82 Ak CQA of Subslab Barrier and Vent Pipe Installation Sdays Wed4/19/17  Sun 4/23/17
e Gy Construction Completion Report-Part 1 (Subslab Installation) 81 days? Tue 5/23/17 Sat 8M2/17
84 mil Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) 0 days Tue 5/23/17  Tue 5/23/17
;% = ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days?  Wed 5/24/17 Sat 7/22/117
| 8 [y Revisions to Draft 7 days Sun7/23117  Sat 7/29117
L8 Resubmittal to ACDEH 0 days Sat 7/29/17 Sat 7/29/17
88 gy ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Sun 7/30/17 Sat 8/12/17
8 ([ ACDEH Approval 0 days Sat 8M12M17  Sat 8/12/17
;%0 Framing to Roof Completion (~3 months) 90 days Fri 5/1917  Wed 8/16/17
o1 Iy CQA of Vent Risers 1 day Thu 8/17/17  Thu 8/17/17
92 [y Construction Completion Report-Part 2 (Vent Risers) 81days? Wed 8/23117 Sun 11/12M17
9l Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) Odays Wed 8/23/17 Wed 8/23/17
% Y ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Thu 8/24/17  Sun 10/22/17
% Revisions to Draft 7days Mon 10/23/17 Sun 10/29/17
% Gy Resubmittal to ACDEH Odays Sun 10/29/17 Sun 10/29/17
97 [y ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Mon 10/30/17 Sun 11/12/17.
9% [ ACDEH Approval Odays Sun11/12117 Sun 11/12/17
99 [ Interior/Exterior Rough & Finish 120 days Thu 817117 Thu 12/14/17
100 [y Vent Riser Roof Cap Completion 1day Mon 10/16/17 Mon 10/16/17
101 CQA of Vent Riser Roof Cap Completion 1day Tue 10/17/17 Tue 10/17/117
102 Gy VMS Performance Monitoring 1day Thu10/19/17 Thu 10/19/17
03 [y Construction Completion Report-Part 3 (Roof Completion) 35 days? Thu 11/217  Thu 12717,
104 Gk Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) 0 days Thu 112117  Thu 117217
105 (3 ACDEH Review (2 weeks) 14 days Fri 11/3/17  Thu 11116/17:
106 [ Revisions to Draft (1 week) 7 days Fri 11/17/17  Thu 11/23/17
107 G4 Resubmittal to ACDEH Odays Thu11/23/17 Thu 11/23/17
108 Gy ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Fri 11724117  Thu 12/7/117
108 G ACDEH Approval 0 days Thu12/717  Thu 127117
10 By Building Ready for Occupancy 0 days Fri12M5M7  Fri12/15/17
111
12 [ Building 7 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 12 Construction) 270 days Fri 511917 Mon 2/12/18
113
"4 B4 Building 10 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Bullding 7 Construction) 210 days Tue 7/18/17 Mon 2/12/18
118
e Building 9 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 10 Construction) 210 days Sat 9116117 Fri4/13/18
17
18 Gy Building 8 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 9 Construction) 210 days Wed 111517  Tue 6/12/18
118
20 B4 Building 6 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 8 Construction) 270 days  Sun 1/14/18 Wed 10/10/18
121
i 122 & Building 1 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 6 Construction) 270 days Thu 31518  Sun 12/9/18
123
124 Building 2 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 1 Construction) 210days  Mon 5/14/18  Sun 12/9/18
125
26 3 Building 3 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 2 Construction) 210 days Fri 7113118 Thu 2/7/19
127
128 By Building 4 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Bullding 3 Construction) 210 days Tue 9/11/118 Mon 4/8/19
129
L 130 Building § (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building 4 Construction) 210days  Sat 11/10/18 Fri 6/7/19
131
152 Gy Building 11 (Schedule TBD Following Start of Building § Construction) 210 days  Sat 11/10/18 Fri 6/7/119
133
184 Building A Podium Construction (~20 months) 470 days? Mon 1/9/17 Sun 10/28/18
) Shoring and Excavation 47 days Mon 1/9/17 Fri 2/24/17
138 Anticipated Start Date for Building A Foundation (weather permitting) 0 days Wed 3/8M7  Wed 3/8/17
i Foundation (~6-7 months) 210 days Wed 3/8/17  Tue 10/3/17
138 ator Pit Excavation (~1 week into Foundation) Sdays  Wed 3/15/17  Sun 3/19/17
139 Pit Vapor Barrier Installation 5 days Mon 3/20/17 Fri 3/24/17
140 CQA offElevator Pit Vapor Barrier Installation Sdays  Mon 3/20/17 Fri 3/24/17
141 ing (~13-14 months) thru Temp. Certificate of Occupancy 390 days  Wed 10/4/17 Sun 10/28/18
e Gornstruction Completion Report 69 days? Sun 4/23M7  Thu 712717
43 Submit Draft to ACDEH (GeoTracker upload) 0 days Sun 4/23/17  Sun 4/23/17
144 ACDEH Review (60 days) 60 days? Mon 4/24/17  Thu 6/22/17
145 Revisions to Draft 156 days Frie/2317  Thu 71317
146 Resubmittal to ACDEH 0 days Thu7/13/17  Thu 7/13/17
“oRy ACDEH Review of Revised Draft (2 weeks) 14 days? Fri7M4M17  Thu 7/27/17
i Task [ T TE Pr—————  Exlomal Milestone * Manual Task
! Proje_ci: eI Split T Project L, inactive Mi Duration-onty
Date: Thu 3/9/17 P ) Y I
Milestone * External Tasks B ~3 Inactive Summary L iiiiiiiiiinn Menugal Summary Roflup ¢

—
sy
713
) 4
External Tasks Deadline
i LD ——— ]
ﬁ Progress —————————




T 7® TaskName I Duration” = Start T Finish i March T e T T My June . duy < August ____  September Oclobar Novembar Dacembar danuary February
fitas I ACDEH Approval 0 days Thu 7/27/17  Thu 7/27/17 ‘ e

| ¥ &Yy Building Ready for Occupancy Odays Sun10/28/18 Sun10/28/18

i 150 i

{ 51 ! Building B Podium Construction (~20 months) 485 days? Sun 1117 Sun 111118

| 162 GG Shoring and Excavation 62 days? Sun 1/1/17 Fri 3/3/17%

| 188 EE  Foundation (~6-7 months) 210days  Wed 3/22/117 Tue 10/17/17 T e U T S S W sl s Pl et g

> 154 (g Framing (~14 months) thru Temp. Certificate of Occupancy 390 days Wed 10/18/17 Sun 11/11/18 ’ Rl = — e
b1 Building Ready for Occupancy Odays Sun11/11/18 Sun 11/11/18
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